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To: Hyundai Motor Customer Service
4/17/2004

RE: Deficient Parts Complaint

Hello

I am currently driving a 2002 Sonata.
(VIN: KMHWF25H52

I have been driving my car without any problems until a few days ago when a problem
occurred.

As shown in the attached picture, the interior door handle’s nickel plating is lifting and
coming off, which resulted in one of my customers cutting their right hand as they were
getting out of the car.

Both the passenger and driver’s side door handles have chipped nickel plating which
make the handles very sharp. Since I own the car, I know to avoid the chipped nickel
plating on the door handle but my passengers do not which resulted in them getting hurt.

After carefully examining the door handles, I realized that if the nickel plating were to be
completely taken off the original material of the handle (plastic?) will show, which I do
not prefer. Please let me know what can be done to remedy this problem.

My guest wanted us to take his car but I obliged him to take my car and the passenger
ended up hurting his hand which caused me shame and embarrassment.

I work for a Korean company based in the United States (SPG USA, Inc.) and the car is
owned by the company.

[ was going to email you but there was no available email address for a customer to
utilize. This problem should also be remedied.

A reply is requested.

Sincerely,
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HYUNDAI MOTOR AMERICA Oct. 07, 2004
CONSUMER ASSISTANCE CENTER
16550 TALBERT AVENUE

P.0.BOX 20850

FOUNTAIN VALLEY, CA 92728-0850

0ot 13 200k

_ ConsumerAffalrs et
Dear Sir, '

My name is_and I purchased 2002 Sonata on May 29, 2001.
I was surprised, yet very disappointed of what just happened to me this mor-
ning. This morning, I was driving toward Walmart with my kids to get their
back to school supplies. As we were getting off the car, both my daughter
and my son got their finger skin ripped off. My daughter and my son had
suffered for a continuous bleeding. And yes, there was a big problem with
the handle knob.

The metal thing that wraps around the inside handle knob, I believe it’s an
Aluminum, was ripped off slightly, causing the knob to become a dangerous
weapon. The ripped off(slightly opened, making a small gap) metal in the
handle knob was very sharp that it cut my kids’ skin out.

I was very mad for a minute, but then thought that it’ll be even worse if
someone buys the same model from Hyundai and have to deal with the same
problem. I was very surprised and disappointed to see this happening, and
I want to inform you about this to prevent this from happening to others.

In fact, I will go ahead and attach the picture with this letter to let you know
what exactly had happened. This can become another recall from Hyundai.

Thank you for taking your time reading this letter and I hope to hear
a good solution from you as soon as possible.

encls.

- Savage, MD

VIN: KMHWEFZ5512A
MODEL : 2002 SONATA

# | sent you this letter on Aug. 11, 2004, and I waiting your reply.
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May 7, 2007

Doug Landkammer, Service & Parts Director
Hyundai of Westchester Parts & Service

1000 Saw Mill River Road
Yonkerz,wweiv Ygrirmc'}?o CONSUMERAFFAIRSDEPT

Dear Mr. Landkammer:

i am writing to express my total frustration and disgust regarding the services | received at 1000
Saw Mill River Rd. Just to give you a brief history, | brought my '03 Sonata for service on Nov. 10,
2005 because | received a letter in the mail about a recalled part (A/C receiver drier). _Prior fo
bringing. in_the car, | had no problems with my a;r—condatlonmg In June of 2008, as the weather

warmed, | realized fhat the air conditioner was blowing hot arr, | brought it in for service on July 5,
2006. At that time, | asked them to fix the a/c as well as the front door handles which were peeling
and actually had cut and drew blood from my daughier's hand several times. | was told that the
door handles were under the warranty. When | gof my car track; only the driver side door was
done and | was told that they did not have the passenger side handle and that they would order it
for me and call me back fo install it. | never heard from anyone again.

Fast forward to April 2007. | made an appointment to have my passenger side windshield wiper
arm repalredlrepiaced My appomtment was on April 4, On that day, | told Shacun Malave about
the windshield wiper and reminded him that | was never called to replace the pfs door handle.
was told that because now my’ mileage was over 60K, the door. handle was no longer under the_
warranty. 1 reminded him that this was promised to me fast year when | was within my mileage
warranty. When he looked it up, he saw that it was promised last year, so he said that they would
fix it at no charge. | dropped my car off at 9:30am on April 4th; | picked it up at &: 30pm, only to be
told that they didn't have the wiper arm and that it would have to be ordered. Shacun told me that
it would fake about two days, but fo give it an extra day because that Friday April 6th was a
holiday. | called on April 9.and was told that part had not come in, that it was back-ordered.
called again on April 18%; again, | was told the part had not come in. | called again on April 25gh
and spoke to Shacun. | was told again that the part had not come in. | asked for an estimate of
when they could expect it, he put me on hold, then told me that he would call me right back, but |
never received a call back.

I called the Service department once again on April 30" and spoke to Shacun. He fold me that the
windshield wiper arm was delivered that day. He said | could bring the car fo have it installed on

May 2m, On May 204, | brought my car in at 9:30am. Shacun was not there, so | dealt with Brian. -

|_picked up my car at 5 30pm oniy o be told that my part was not there _When | explained thatj

e ap, : {0 _some , However | was to d 1 tha
w;er arm was ordersd Tha day and would. e denversd ¢ V 3, | asked about the pfs door
handle and again was told about being over the mileage, however, when he looked at my service
history, | was told that the door handle would be "special ordered”.” On May 3%, | brought my car in
at 9:30am, and initially, | was told by someone in the Parts department that my wiper arm was not
there, but then it was located. 1 was told that it will be installed that day. [left my car there and
called the service department at 5pm to inquire about the status. | was told that that there was a



“problem” and that the wiper arm could not be installed, but that the problem was resolved and it
would be installed “first thing in the morming”, but that | had to leave my car there. | told them that |
live in Orange County and had no way to get home. If | had known earfier, | could have made other
arrangements to get home, and | don't believe that it took all day for them to figure out that they
could not install the arm and why didn’t anyone give me a courtesy call?? | decided to pick up my
car and bring it back on May 4%, On May 4%, | brought it back and the arm was installed in
approximately 45 minutes. | am disgusted and | just cannot believe that if took an enfire month and

three consecufive days at the service department for a service that took 45 minutes! During the
days that my vehicle was at the service department, | recelved no courtesy-phane calls to update
me on the process of the work or lack thereof. As a result of the lack of communication on the part
of the staff, | lost three hours of work going there for the three days. | do not and did not have the
time to waste. And somehow, | don't feel confident that my door handle will be installed because |
_honestly don't believe that my wiper arm was order on April 4t when | initially brought in my car,

Dor was the handle. There was a perceived atfitude of nonchalance and cavalier throughout this
whole experience that | did not appreciate. This was at best a lack of professionalism on the part
of the Service Manager who should be supervising their staff to ensure that customers are updated
on the progress made on their vehicles.

As a result of the poor service received, | question the infegrity of the service staff. 1 can only hope
that this letter will assist the next customer in receiving better services.

CC: Hyundai Motor America, Consumer Affairs Department
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Hyundai Motor America

ATT: Customer Service

National Customer Affairs Department
P.O.Box 20850

Fountain Valley, CA 92728-0850

2003 Hyundai Sonata - Problerns

Current mileage - 4,759

VIN number - KMAWF25S 13 AN
Current owner, name, address & phone number

urchasing dealer - Kerry Hyundai, Florence, XY
Servicing dealing - Kerry Hyundai, Alexandria, KY

.W.M:"‘Q

4.,
5

This communique' is to express concern and fustration regarding problems I am experiencing with my
new 2003 Hyundai Sonata, purchased May 9, 2003, from Kerry Hyundai in Florence, Kentucky.
In just (6) short months, I'm experiencing three (3) major manufacturing defects:

* Driver & Passenger inside front door handles - chrome is peeling off, So badly that it cut my daughters
finger

* Decal affixed to car around frame of driver's door - spots appeared across top

* Decal (same as above) is now buckled

While Kerry Hyundai of Alexandria, Kentucky, is addressing my problems and fixing them, why would
this happen in less then (6) months to a brand new car ? And why should I be inconvenienced to take a
brand new car in for these kinds of repairs? I previously owned a Ford Escort vehicle, And thought by
purchasing the Hyundai Sonata that T was upgrading - but this experience is making me have serious
doubts about that decision. Are additional things going to go wrong with this brand aew car? Am 1
constanly going to have to experience the inconvenience of taking if to be repaired ? I just don’ t believe I
should be having any problems at all, much less (3) of them already. What can I expect in the future? As
for my experience so far I would never recommend a Hyundai to my friends or family members.

Sincerely,

Jeania Stewart (A very unhappy customer )
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SRR - AUTOMOTIVE EXCELLENCE .
7600 Alexandria Pike Alexandria, 1Y 41001

(859) 635-6578 FAX (B89} 635-6582
ﬁéﬁmﬁm HEIGHTS, Kgfﬁ- PAGE 1 www.kerryalexandria.com

[l

SERVICE ADVISOR: 952 KEVIN MILLER

HYUNDAI SONATA ) 4759/4759  [T2117

ATT OBNOV(O3 70.00 | CASH Q5NOV2003
OPTIONS: DILR:09109

13:28 OBNOVO3 [14:29 O5NOVO3

LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS LIST NET TOTAL
A CUSTOMER STATES CHROME PEELING COFF BOTH FRONT DOOR HANDLES
CAUSE: 07

82610R00 HANDLE ASS’Y-FRT DOOR INSIDE
31 JOHN PARHAM LICH#: 31

WH94 (N/C)
1 82610-3D010 HANDLE ASM (N/C)
1 82620-3D010 HANDLE ASM (N/c)
FC: 8207
PART#: 82610-3D0L10
COUNT :

CLAIM TYPE: WAR
AUTH CODE:

FhkkkixhFThhhihRhhkhhhhhhkbkhkhhhhhkhhkhkhhkhhhrkhdrtrerdhrtid

B CUSTOMER STATES PASS WINDOW FRAME TAPE DISCOLORED
62 CLEANED PASSENGER SIDE DOOR FRAME DECALS.
31 JOHN PARHAM LICH#: 31
CP 0.00 0.00
AR AITERRARRRRRRFRRK IR RAR KRR AR ARk hhdhhhhkhhhhhhhhrkkkhk

C** CUSTOMER STATES THAT THE CHROME IS COMING OFF THE PASSENGER DOOR

HANDLE..
CAUSE: 07
82610ROR INTERIOR LE.(PASSENGER STDE)
31 JOHND 31

FC: 8207 PART#: 82616+€
CLAIM TYPE: WAR

AUTH: QODE: i ™

LA 222 A R R R TR R Y S L R T T I LR TR TR

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES: The Seller, hereby expressly disclaims all warranties either express or

implied, including any implied warranty of merchantability or fithess for a pariicidar purpose. Seller neither

assuImes nof authorizes any other person to assume for it any lisbility in connection with the sale of said LABGR AMOUNT 0

products). >
PARTS AMOUNT 0.

TERMS: STRICTLY CASH UNLESS ARRANGEMENTS MADE. { hereby autharize tha repair work hereln set

forth 10 be done along with the necessary material and agree that you are not responsible for loss or damage GAS, OIL, LUBE 0.

to vehicle or articles left in vehicle in case of fire, theft or any other cause beyond your control or for aay SUBLET AMOUNT

delays caused by unavailability of parts or delays In parts shipments by the supplier or transporter. | hereby 0.

grant you andfor your employees permission 10 operate the vehicle hergin described on streets, highways or MISC, CHARGES

eisewhere for the purpose of testing and/for inspection. An express mechanic’s lien is hereby acknowledged iy Q.

on above vehicle 10 secure the amount of repairs thereto, | HEREBY AUTHORIZE THE REPAIR WORK TOTAL CHARGES 0

HEREIN SET FORTH TO BE DONE ALONG WITH THE NECESSARY MATERIAL AT FHE AGREED PRICE .

WHICH WILL NOT EXCEED THE ESTIMATE BY MORE THAN 20%. LESS ADJUSTMENT 0

X SALES TAX 0

In the event that you, the customer, authorize commencamant but do not authorize completion of a repair or PLEASE PAY

service, a charge will be imposed for disassembly, reassernbly or partially completed work, Such charge will THIS AMOUNT

be diractly relpted to the actual smount of labor or parts involved in the inspection, repair or service.

ALL PARTS AND LABOR WARRANTED FQR 12 MONTHS QR 12,000 MILES WHICHEVER COMES FIRST UNLESS OTHERWISE
STATED. ALt PARTS ARE NEW OR FACTORY REBUILT UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED,

STORAGE WILL BE CHARGED 28 HOURS AFTER REPAIRS ARE cOIMEEFGMER COPRY
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AECEI H# cpsar)

APR 19 2005

JonsumerAffairs Dens. 16 April 2005

Dear Sirs,
I am writing to inform you of my recent Hyundai experience with Vaden Hyundai
of Savannah GA. I purchased my 2003 Sonata at Key Hyundai in Jacksonville in June,
2003. For the first 6 months I was very pleased with the vehicle and told all of my friends
about my experiences. My good friend even traded in his Chevy blazer for a Santa Fe.
Then I began to have problems, minor at first like the chrome plating coming of the
interior door handles. This problem would have been minor except for the fact that the
plating was so thick that acted like razor blades and cut everyone’s hands. I was cut once
so deep that I almost needed stitches, After reviewing my warranty 1 believed that this
wes a tovered Hem due (o the defect and had miy wife take the vehicle i 1o be repaired
and serviced. By this time the vehicle had a problem with the driver’s side rear light
cluster (Intermittently not working) and the airbag light coming on. When she took the
vehicle to Vaden (over an hour away) o have it serviced she was treated rudely by the
service personnel and informed that if the airbag had simply been unplugged under the
seat that it would not be covered under warranty. The said they had to order the door
handles and could find nothing wrong with the tail lights, Ok fine. But 3 weeks later
while I am home on leave from [raq the parts aren’t here the lights still go out (which
results in been pulled over and ticketed) oh and by the way the service dept has screwed
up the front end alignment so bad that the front of the carskips down the road if you go
over 40 MPH. I thought a service should help the car not damage it, silly me. Well to
make a long story short 1 have happily traded in (upside down on value) the piece of junk
that is rated number 1 in initial quality; for a good old fashioned Chevrolet Equinox. The
word of mouth advertising that Hyundai and Vaden Hyundai of Savannah are receiving is
no longer glowing. In the interest of good business I would advise you to talk to the
service department of Vaden Hyundai of Savannah and fix this problem. I am sure that
my wife and I are not the only totally unsatisfied customers in the area. I would hate to
see Hyundai go the way of YUGO or Tri
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ON LINE SERVICE INVOICING BY [UCS] @ 1970

% MITSUBISHI

999 West Bell Rd, + Phoenix, Arizona 85023 - (602) 993-3322

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES
AS 18 THE ONLY WARRANTIES APPLYING TO THIS PART(S) ARE THOSE WHIGH MAY BE OFFERED BY THE MANUFACTURER. THE BELLING DEALER HEREBY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EITHER EXPRESS
OR BAPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRBANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESE FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NEITHER ASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PEASON TO ASSUME FOR IT LIABILITY IN
CONNECTION WITH THE SALE OF THIS PART(S) AND/OR SERVICE. BUYER SHAL|, NOT BE ENTITLED TO RECOVER FROM THE SELLING DEALER ANY CONSEQUENTIAL DAMASES, DAMAGES TO PROPERTY, DAMAGES
FOR LOSS OF USE, 1088 OF TIME, LOSE OF PROFIT OR INCOME, OR ANY OTHER INCIDENTAL DAMAGES,

PLEASE READ [MPORTANT (PARTS & Lapomy S Skpay T o e e e ool o
INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE AUTHORIZED 5
ADDYL REPAIRS
ONLESS OTHEMWISE SREGIRIED,  C TORY REBULT [ et $ DATE TIME CUST. INITIALS
INVOICE TO vvmvv a0 e DRIVER/CWNER INFORMATION -. INVOICE: W517/9
PHOENTX ~ R PHOENTX »2
ceLL: [ o« cee: [ o=« I
------------------ FOR OFFICE USE wommrmmm i e - wwmmmmmeameme oo VEHTCLE INFORMATION vvvocamam oo
TAG: 0802  ADV: 134 GLASS, KA INVOICE: PRELIMuWAR Cw k& VIN kiHwF2ssioANE cicense wuveer: [ T
MFG: 6G3001 TAX RULES: NYNNN INVOICED: 02/04/2005 (9:37:49 (3 HYUNDAT SONATA 4DR SN BLUE
ODOMETER IN: 32736 DIST: HYU STOCK# 3A204920
DATES  BEGIN: 02/04/05 DONE: 02/04/05 DATES INSERVICE: 092603 PRODUCTION: 052803 SOLD: 092603
CONCERN 51 CUST STS THE DRVS INNER DOOR OPENING HANDLE - HAS THE FINISH PEELING OFF  OPERATION TECH HGURS AMOUNT
- CHECK ALL DDOR HANDLES 82610R00 718 .3 25.50
CAUSE FINISH PEELING OFF OF HANDLE
CORRECTION REPLACE LEFT FRONT INNER DOOR HANDLE
PART NUMBER PO# NOTE DESCRIPTION aTY SELL
HYU B2610-3D010 HANDLE ASSY-DR 1/S L 1 14.3%9 14.39
PARTS: COUNT 1
FACTORY TECH: 718 - LAHR, LAWRENCE
COND CODE . Ch4 FAIL CODE : N54
------------- SUBTOTAL -wvmvevmmeinanaan
PARTS 26.15
MECHANICAL LABOR 25.50
TYPE: W TOTAL CHARGE FOR CONCERN 45 65
------------------------------------------------------ GRAND TOTALS v-m v e e e
SUMMARY OF CHARGES FOR INVOICE wW51779 PAYMENT DISTRIBUTICN FOR INWOICE W51779
PARTS 20.15 TOTAL CHARGE 45 .65
MECHANICAL LABQOR 25.50
TOTAL CBARGE 45 .65 FAC WARRANTY 45 .65

ATTENTION: THE FOLLOWING INVOICES ALSO EXIST
CUS - CUSTOMERPAY
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS - PLEASE SEE KATHLEEN J. GLASS

** DENOTES REBUILT OR REMANUFACTURED PART
PAGE 1

LAST PAGE

“NC REFUND ON UNCLAIMED SPECIAL ORDER PARTS AFTER 60 DAYS"
NO BETURN ON ELECTRICAL OR SPECIAL OBDER PARTS.
WE ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY LABCR ON PARTS NOT INSTALLED 8Y CUR SHOP,
NO REFUNDS AFTER 10 DAYS,

| ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE PARTS AND LABOR LISTED ABOVE. X

CUSTOMER
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FPR-18-2025 ©9:11A FROM: T0: 17149653816 P14
e

L 225559

T Q2=

April 15,2005  Case #835559

AECENED

On March 2, 2005, I had the unfortunate experience of slicing my rig
index finger open due to a defect in my Hundai Sonata’s door handle.  4nn 5 1 9085

I reached over the driver’s seat to open the door for someone and the )

door handle was cracked which caused my finger to be gashed. ‘onsmeraifairsDept.

1 called Hundai and was informed that a letter of instruction would be
mailed to me to handle this matter. After I received this letter, I took it
to my Hundai dealer in Ocala, Florida. The service manager and I took"
this letter to be one that would be appropriate in the case of someone
bringing legal action against Hundai (it was so invoived and had
information on it which I could not supply). She assured me that
Hundai would mostly likely provide me with some form of
compensation for my injury.

My door handie was replaced and the service technician said fo me,
«“Wow! This handle was extremely sharp!”Of course, I knew that since
my finger bled quite profusely and for a fong time — I actually used two
heavy gauze bandages before I could control the bleeding. According to
your request for documentation, I am sorry I did not save those blood
soaked bandages for someone to evaluate the seriousness of this
incident. No, I did not go to my local hospital - 1 work in the emergency
department and determined that I knew how to control the problem.
No, I did not save the door handle for proof!

Y called Hundai on March 24, 2005 and spoke to a Mindy in Consumer
Affairs. She told me a supervisor would be getting back to me since she
also agreed the form letter did not apply te me. Since I heard nothing
from Hundai, I again called today. A Douglas told me nothing would be
done until you received this Jetter.

So,here I am — trying to respond to you — This was a defect in my car! I
am requesting some form of compensation be awarded to me for my
gashed finger. I trust you have whatever I can supply for
documentation. This is my first Hundai and I am not happy with the
problem solving techniques as of this date.

-Ii Ili i\r\f:a o~
_ The Hages, FL
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APR-16-28B35 B3: 11/ FROM:
| BUCHANAN / JENKINS”YCS‘"’W E
@]
Com . HHONDA / | aruRA® [ wyunomED @
..... ,<5S1 1800 SW. College Rd. ~ Ocala, Florida 34474 5
K S Phone (352) 867-1800  Fax (352) 867-0122 3
Registration Number MV-12244 \ YES E20 LW @
Plaase s0@ rovorse side for information regarding repairs
ammens - LEZ80 LS A3y 705/ "EEE3/05 NRES405943
T - LA TIATT VICFNRF NG WLEAGE g ) 420 BESERT SAND ‘V@‘Eﬁ?*—
W G /AUNBAT/ SONATA/ SEDAN 4DR OS5 704 |3

PRODUGYION DATE

Tﬁamﬁnhmw F25S 6 4 A_‘E:“E'L“Emuz:r:r-'nlsrwn

[F'T F o . 4, RCl, “T@mg/g}s

FUSTNESS PHONE COMBLNTS | MO . 6420

.........................................................

H-ABOR & PARTS
Jh1 DBHYZIRIM - INTERICR TRIM. - HOURS: . 0.30'TECH(S):583  WARRANTY : :
CUSIOMER STATES DRIVER INSIOE DOOR HANDLE PEELING All parts instalied on this
FOUND INSIDE DOOR HANDLE PEE vehicle are new or remanu-
REPLACED DRIVER FRT INSIDE EON HANDLE faciured unless othenwise
PARTS - - - -~ - QTY- - -FP-NUMBER: « c xxameranvens DESCRIPTION: s venvmnnmneaaenes UNIT PRICE- specified.
J0B # 1 1 R2610-30010 HANDLE ASSY-DR 1/ WARRANTY |-
J08 # 1 TOTAL PARTS 0.00
JOB # 1 TOTAL LABOR & PARTS 0.00
L PP PP SRR PPPREELEEEEES
TOUR COPLETE SATISFACTION I3 OR #1 CONCERN AT TOTAL LABOR. ... 0.00
RUCHARAN/ JENKINS. IF VOU HAVE ALY QUESTIONS OR CONCERNS, TOTAL PARTS. ... 0,00 ) \ _
PLEASE CONTACT DEBBIE SYMOENS,SERVICE MANAGER. TOTAL SBLET: . 000 Service Dept. Hours
N R T oo swlfgmé\llgs %?{’dﬁé?ggacg?gﬁs FOR DETAILSI %ﬁ% ﬂ%ﬁ% gx‘gc ggg Mon. - Fri.
THANK YOU FOR YOUR PATRONAGE, TOTAL TAX...... 0.60 7:30 AM - 5:30 PM
|k s okl ddrbriririodoiok M*&*&*k*&wmmiiﬁ*ﬁ#&ﬁ ........ S 't
DATE : TOTAL INVOICE § 8.00 at
CASH( ) CHECK{ ) CHARBEC ) 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM
MEXC ) MCC ) VISAC ) DISCC )

estessesdrsieoda sk s v e e sk e e e sk de Bk b e desdeokek e decdodebde ik ek dodckele ks

CUSTOMER STGNATURE

{azm@
yowrn vetiicle at
Buctianan Yentiuns

SFeOAKYY (1003)

PAGE 1 OF 1 CUSTOMER GOPY [ END OF INVDICE ]10:2dem
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November 3, 2008

Customer Service
Hyundai Motor America
P.0. Box 20850
Fountain Valley, CA 92728-0850 NQV © 7 2008

Consumer Affairs Department

Dear Customer Service:

T own a 2002 Hyundai Sonata (VIN: KMHWF258924A which I purchased new in
July of 2002. My entire car warranty had been extended from 5 years to 6 years {due to
the horse power issue) which ended in July of this year.

The front door interior door handles {driver & passenger) are peeling causing a sharp
surface. It is a chrome like covering on the handles. My wife recently sustained a minor
cut from the sharpness so I have to repair them before someone else cuts himself or
herself.

[ am not looking for any liability compensation for the cut. That is hot my purpose. I do
feel this is occurring because of a defect in the handles and am requesting to get them
replaced without cost.

Please advise.

Closter, NJ




KMHWF35H3 ZA-



"ﬂ = S5 755 S
7'// / //4*’7 Zr//f? //

Owre +5s 744, ﬁﬁaég &
ZE 55(%'7”?26 /»\/ AP R da’//&vaa///m,

| ycg,/ 4/ sS  IN /mfo/
c’”/c/ r%c/j -

C/fwiy /4./ T
wﬁa/ a/sﬂxs’ ﬁéj /5
7 /S ﬂéo/e?ﬁew

7//7/// /-ﬂ@ A7 e 6/56
j %3 ﬁ/ A’/é’ e ,,l e
< A?’ZZ 5 €. /W/Z 4.4"-'5’
zf/é/a czmz/ /W/Z o Aee T

/\/c,’/ZA /jg/z/z/c,/ 7 //x,/// / %
/g, '—/{u f 74sz' GEE

(7%6,
éﬁ 4 A /Z//;as/ @
ce c//Z> 7’ /%w"Z[ £ /ézwfm/

& ;/ £ s7 /771’// & oz S
/:% P % ///r/cZ? ,:/ 525{

A, Cs S g7 sk /,,%
“"f @,i’ s gt,/ dqy/§7/y T
‘7‘;/;//;%& G, —TFil G

/ //ﬂﬁe,,/?/%f L enl” /57%
W Jhes  Ceep, ek T - VR
//,f, ///Jéwj - jd v ot 2 1







5e53
2







KMHWF3sH43AIEGEGIN



) ECEIVEF B
NOV 11 2003

WESTERN REGION
Waork Phone: _

o Vet ozl W B

OV 10 2002

Constmar Affale Lo

November 3, 2003

Hyundai Motor America

Consutner Assistance Center

10550 Tatbert Avenue

P.O. Box 20850

Fountain Valley , California 92728-0850

Subject: Vehicle Repair Problem
Dear Sir or Madam.

My wife and I purchased a Nordic White 2003 Hyundai Sonata, four door, GLS, with a V6 engine and an
automatic transnussion from Hyundai of El Paso at 8500 Montana Avenue, Fl Paso, Texas 79925. We paid
cash for this vehicle and took delivery of it on April 15 of this year. The Vehicle Identification Numbet is
kMEWESSHAATIEEE. The car now has 7,659 miles on the odometer.

Two weeks after we bought the car the air bag warning light came on and stayed on. We took the car in for
service on May 12, 2003, They looked at the car and tarned the warning light off. The explanation we
were given was that a screw on a connection was loose under the passenger side front seat. We thanked
them and drove the car home. Two days later the air bag light again began to come on and then would go
off after driving it for a while, but then came on and stayed on as it Trad the st time.

My wife called the dealership on June 6 to inquire about service and was told it should only take a short
while to look at the car and there would be no need to drop it off and return later to pick it up. They felt
that a connection was likely to have come loose again. On June 7, 2003 we were the third vehicle in line
when they opened Saturday morning. We waited there at the dealership for almost five bours. Iinquired
shout the readiness of the vehicle several times while we waited, and finally got it back just before the
service department closed at noon, We were distressed over the poor customer service and over the same
part problem for a second time but glad to receive our car and felt that the problem was resolved.

We then took the car on a vacation trip to Dallas, Texas and yet again the air bag light came on and stayed
on. We took the car back in for a third time on August 01, 2003 and spoke to the Service Manager, Mr.
Rafael Rodriguez. 1complained that we had been in with the same problem twice before and would like to
be sure it was fixed correctly this time. He assured us that they would get it resolved and that we should
not have any further problems with the air bag. When I picked the vehicle up on August 02, 2003, the
Service Manager told me that the air bag assembly on the passenger side was fanlty and they had ordered a
“new seat.” He said they did not have one in stock and that it would take “a couple of days to get the part.”
1 was further told that they had also disconnected the faully air bag from the system so they could turn the
warning Light off, He said that the rest of the system would work and that when they replaced the bad part
we should have no further problems with the air bag system. We took the car and expected that the part
would be in within 2 week and we would have our car repaired and the problem resolved.

We had no further contact from anyone at the Hyundai dealership until I called them again after more than
a month had passed with no word of our part having arrived or when we should expect it. Iagain spoke
with the Service Manager who checked on the status of the part and said that it should be in soon. I finally
called the General Manager, Mr. Bruce Vandervort at 3:45 p.m. on Sunday October 18, 2003, Mr.
Vandervort listened to my explanation of the problemn and assured me that he would take action to get the
problem resolved. He asked for my home and work phone numbers and said he would call me. That was



over two weeks ago and we have still heard nothing from Mr. Vandervort or anyone eise at the Hyundat
dealership.

Once again we have a warning light on in the car that indicates a problem with the air bag, This means that
either they did not take the passenger seat air bag out of the system, or that yet another air bag has gone bad
and will need to be repaired or replaced.

In addition to the air bag problem, we are now experiencing that the internal door levers on both front doors
are beginning to delaminate, or peel, their chrome coatings. The plastic is sharp and has resulied in small
cuts to our hands several times now.

We are extremely disappointed in the car and the customer service we have received. It appears that the
100,000-mile watrranty is little more than a fraudulent offer designed to sell cars. We have previcusly
purchased new vehicles made by Ford, General Motors, Isuzo, Nissan, and Toyota, but have never
experienced the nature or extent of problems with any of them that we have with this vehicle. This 2003
Sonata GLS is the only new vehicle that we have had this extent of mechanical problems with.

‘This letter is the final step of your published three-step grievance resolution process as listed in the 2003
Owner’s Handbook Supplement. We would like to have our car repaired properly, completely and
immediately or simply refund our money and we will return the car.

Sincerely:

Enclosures: 3 — 1 copy of each of the service invoices

CERTIFIED MAIL: 7000 0600 0026 4469 9377/
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January 13, 2004

|
Hyundai Motor AmericaWESTER N REGION |

10550 Talbert Ave
Fountain Valley, CA 92728-0850

Attn: Hyundai Manager/Customer Service Manager
(PLEASE FORWARD TO THE RIGHT PERSON/DEPT)

Re: 2002 Hyndai Sonata
To Whom It May Concern:

1 purchased my car from Moreno Valley Auto Center roughly one and a half years ago. Week
before last, I had to not only take my car in for it’s regular service but also to have the inside
door handle replaced for the third time. I have cut my hand on the car door three times as well.
Of course, it has been replaced as it had been the last two times. I cannot be the inconvenience
it has caused me. While my cuts on my left hand have not been in need of urgent care, I have
been hampered during these times.

I marveled at the slogans and phrases that Hyundai uses to sell the Sonata. Iabsolutely loved my
car until the door handle started to come undone. Why? The serviceman at the Moreno Valley
Auto Center always repair the handle yet it always seems to come apart.

Please let me know what you can do about this. Since this has happened to me three times
already, I would sincerely appreciate an explanation.

Now all I have to do is figure out why my doors do not lock automatically anymore when turning
on the ignition?7?? Help!!!

t

Moreno Valley, C
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BUB BELL FURD~HYUNDAI
125 Ritchie Highway

GLEN BURNIE, MARYLAND 21061-2988
(410) 766-3600 ' ’

www.bcbbefford.Saf =

+ www.bobbelihyundai.com |

L i Rd S er b ] e e WIS L) WS Mt e l ;}.I:E-:’% %‘%ﬁ:?{ ;zz‘gri}
VERR FMAKE MOBEL JiveR
B v o BEME g
OGRS T TR SERIALNG, . . 1
o v Een | o HIRAE 3EHB AN d
STOCKNO, e [SALESHAN T o URREE oo o | MILEAGET L
- SRTHERD, LINDS :

BUYERS
FULL NAME

MIDDLE
CO-BUYERS :
FULL NAME S
FIRST MIODDLE. | Ny
STR CITY. 7
L
§TEL TEL. NG iWgY

E-MAIL ADDRESS;

CASH PRICE OF CAR

@é«s&«ﬁ*&

" GO -BUVERS DRIVERS LICENSE

o COUNTY :{.':. ‘

[ CELLULAR,

[ Purchaser is responsible for ah,
‘between the actual payoff quote. by . _
tion and the amount used on:this-order. ™-._

.

T

Purchaser’s 1.

D'atef- A

2.

Signature . Bate,

mstitu- [~

CONTRACTUAL DISCLOSURE.STATEMENT. .7

FOR USED VEHICLE ONLY ‘ : :

“The information you see on the window, form for thig vehicle is: part.of this!

contract, Information on the window form overrides any contrary provis '
the contract.of safe ' L o :

R

STOCK# SERML NO. PICITRI v
el Rtk ] LEANETRMER & [ JATAGS
COLOR MILEAGE TTITLE NO. T
e L ENO MARYLAND TIRE RECYCLING FEE
3EEEME N SR R A LR
STICKER NO. TAGHO." - © '} 3. TOTAL'CASH PRICE DELIVERED
FAY OFF T ) _.D.E.PQSI:T. N ORDER i
ADDRESS "UDOWN | mEeare b 3
AMOUNT GWED TTGEOD T - T RCET ‘ ki,
REC.TITLEL?  REC. LIEN RELEASE]] 3. TRADEIN .o et e ;
LESE T BALANGE OWING TG~ =
,1 NSURANCE COVERAG e O -
INSURANCE GO, o e —— : — :
£ 1 TUTIITE TR O 4. TOTAL DOWN PAYMENT (2+3) CETE, 9%
POLICY NG, DEDUCTIBLE S — "
N 5. UNPAID BALANCE OF CASH PRICE (14} 15S%E, TS
AGENT ] T TPHONE# T :
) R soamrmannsey & - .| DSURANGE . S, 533& CET, B9
ADDAESS S OTHER
. GHARGES - L
S ROl Eop
INSURANCE VERIFIED SALESMAN (NITIALS T ; ‘
7. UNFAID BALANCE - { AT, ) (5 + 6) etk 78

Purchaser agrees thal this Order includes all of the terms and conditions on both the face and reverse side hereof, that this Order cancels a
any prior agreement and as of the date hereof comprises the complete and exclusive statement of the terms.of the agreement relating to the subject matters
covered hereby, and that THIS ORDER SHALL NOT BECOME BINDING UNTH, ACGEPTED BY DEALER QR HIS AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE AND iN
THE EVENT OF A TIME SALE, DEALER SHALL NOT BE OBLIGATED TO SELL UNTIL APPROVAL QF THE TERMS HEREQF IS GIVEN BY A BANK OR

FINANCE COMPANY WILLING TO PURCHASE A RETA! INSTALMENT CONTRACT BETWEEN THE PARTIES MERETO BASED ON SUCH TERMS

nd supersedes

Purchaser by his execution of this Order certifies that he is of le
lerms and conditions and has raceived’a true copy of this Order.

3

= Lo e et P

gal age o execute binding contracts in this State -and/acknowledges that l"ffe has read fts

FURCHASER'S SIGNATUNE

Reynola and Hoeynobde ROE51 0 6803
i

’ DEALER.'OR HIS AUTHCR!ZED REPRESENTATIVE
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LINE UP COMPUER / ?HI!dTERLS"URﬁéiY WETH BRAGRET 2000W

HISIS A GGNS!}MER CREDHT SALE DOCUMENT

SNV S P S

SINPLE INTEREST MOTOR VEHICLE CONTRAGT AND SECURITY AGP "&NT o

BUVER'S NAME T TE OF CONTRACT | stockNo. |_wg1ze

BUYER'S RESIDENCE OR PLACE OF BUSINEGS T ENT No. Sa,esperm%ﬂ -
B wex N pate 3.
CG-BUYER'S NAME AND ADDRESS -~ =~ 7o ' Bus. Phone
' Res. Phone

in this contract the words “we,” "us” and “our” refer {0 the creditor {selier) named *
if any nasmed herein and to the heirs, exetutors, administrators and assigns of »
price is shown befow as the “Tetal Sale Prige.” The “Cash Price” is alse showr
along with a Finance Charge at the Annual Percenfage Rate shown helow o~
on the front and bagk of this contract. If tis contract is mgned by a buv
from the Seller a buyer's ordler, purchase order, bill of sale or similar-o-

SEE OTHER SIDE FOR ADDITIONAL TEFHVIS AMD AGREEMENT"

NEW.'USED YEAR MAHC ' GYl. DiEsEL Ga
m Pk wmﬁ*@
ABOLGR T T TR
BLBY HED

. s assignee. The words “you" and “your” réferio the buyer and co-biijer’
;you the moter vehicle described below (the “veliicls™)'on: crédit. The credit’

you choose to buy the vehicle on eredit'and agree 10 pay the Amount Financed:

. the Amount Financed, according to the schedules, terms and agresments shown
Jafly and together responsibis for alf agresments in the contract. You have receivad: -
terms of such docliment are incorgorated into this contract by this reference. e

"ODOMETER READING 1] VEH!C-E_E IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER -

AMNUAL.
@EE‘EEEEMWSE -RME

254 yearly' rafe;”

10, 751 $ Cwm7a, a9 (6]

ayments ds sdhedﬁiéﬂ.
DR28E, 8.

1

'3

Y!}UR PAYMENT SCHEDULE WILL BE:
= Number of Payments

- Qne Paymaﬁt of

‘ {Jne Paymant of

“Payments of

-0né:Final: Payment.of -

¥ SECURITY: You are giving a security interest In the goods ar prepeﬂy

LATE CHARGES: The charge for iale payments is §.

PREPAYMENT: You may pay your cortract in full at any tilme wi
See the remamde: of this document for any addlizﬂnal znfarmah

greater, for any paymentnot received-within 15 da snf'iha dat

i you are huymg ] used veh;c!e wﬂh ih:s nrmirat:i as mdlc
desctiplion of the vshicle above, federal regulaimns may requt }
buyers guide 1o be displayed on the window. .. i

“THE INFORMATION YOI} SEE ON-THE wmnow FDRWI DR
“THIS VEHICLE IS PART OF THIS CONTRAGT. INFORVMATION ON
THE WINDOW FORM
PROVISIONS. IN THE CONTRACT OF SALE.

‘81 usted estd comprando un vehiculo usado mediante esie contrato sagun Jan

descripcidn del vehiculo arriba, Ia ley federal podra exigic que la uentamlla
demuestie una guia especiai pars el comprador,

ESTIPULACION CONTARIA EN EL CONTRATO DE VENTA.
STATEMENT OF INSURANCE
NOTICE: No person is raquited as a condition of financing the ,aum‘me af
a maotor vefiicle to purcliase, or nega!:ate, any insaraace through a
particular insurance company, agenf or broker. You have reglested Sslier

to include In the balance due under this contract the following insurance.
Insyrance is to expire WiTH[Z] BEFORE L] AFTER{Z] the due date of the

_1-against fire, theft, and collision for the term of this contract; Any insurance: wall
- not be in force until accepted by the insurance carrier.

OVERRIDES ANY CONTRARY -

final Installment. Buyer requests Sefier o procure. insurance. on the vehicle |-

_ ‘ Premxum
S Mgy DED, GOMP., FIRE & THEFT Mos.$ R
$__mro DEDUCTIBLE COLLISION Mos. $ 2SR
BODILY INJURY $___ 23/ LIBAITS Mos: S LY
PROPERTY DAMAGE $ .. 3845 .. UMITS . Mos§_. - -sm | oo
MEDICAL Vios.$ D
oo S : 'zvzos$ *mm
TOTAL VEHIGLE INSUHANCE PREMILTAS § Cigtal

R
LA INFORMAGION QUE USTED VE EN LA FORMA DE VENTANILLA -~
PARA ESTE VEHICULO ES PARTE DE ESTE ‘CONTRATO. ‘LA . -
INFORMACION EN LA FORMA DE VENTANILLA DOMINA CUALESQUIER

L TOTAL DOWNPAYMENT (20 +D+E) ... . 080

- F Tll’(:’ Tax -

V.IA..
Odometer 'ﬁ?”thmﬂ I
B. Less Prior Credit or Lease Payoff _____ PSSR !
C.NETTRADE-IN (Aminus 8) .. ... ..., - __ W
{1 negative, enter 0" and see 5C beiow) S
D Cash Downpayment oo s § o 328D,
€ Manufacturer's Rebate . . . . ... $ i B8

i __apncnal)**
*See Service. Contmct Box below
E Bebt Cance lation. Agreement (optiuml) :

G. Other . . ...
To whom paid ]
HoOther. ..
To-whom paid '
| TOTAL GASH PRICE (1At H)
™ A Trade-ln (fJPscnptxon) )
yr__ & W:3*"ﬁl‘i.nake A ﬁé"
'Modelf IEE .

g

457 @mﬁmﬁf&_' S

NFT f’.ﬂ&l»l PRINE [4: erionsc M.
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" A:License .

| X ' X ' _ 8, Regastratxon e
DATE SELLER BUYER G: Téﬂe i )
CREDIT INSURANCE AUTHORIZATION N . D Transfer
You voluntarily reguest the eredit insurance checked below, if any,’and” .|| 4

understand that such.insurance .is not required.:You. acknowledge, ] E ”?emporazyl’ag

‘| disclosure of the cost of Such insurance and authorize it:to-be:inciuded in
the balance payable under: this contract; Any: returned or refunded credit
Finsurance premiums shall be applied 10 sums dbe ugder this:contract. Oniy |-
: 'me persons whose names-are: sngned below arg: lnsured

- You wam_Josnt Credit Lifg Insurance
Yoi want Joint Credit Disabi iity Insurance
. You:do not want Credit D:sabnny Insurance

If the boxes ahave are checked fo- idicate ihat you dessre Credit Life or 6.
-Gredit- Disabifity - Insurance, .0r_both, your. S|gnature below and on-an }

application for insurance that you have completed in connection witfs this
coniract means that you agres that y(}u elect {he msurance _show_n above

‘ *SER\HCE EDNTRACT (0p¥ onal) You request a semce conts act wfiﬂén with- the- following
i for-the térm Hetow Tie costds shaw | itém (D) abov

THEHE 1S NO COOLING OFF PERIOD '
State faw does not provide for a “cooling off” or other cancellation period for this sale. Therefore, you cannot later cancel this contract
simply because you change your mind, decide the vehicie costs ton much, or wish you had acqmred a different vehicle. After you sign
he[ow yun may onlv cancel this contract with the agreement of the seller or for legal cause, such as fraud.

Buyer and Co-Buyer acknowledge that (1) before signing this contract Buyer and Co-Buyer have read hoth sides of this contract and

received a legible, completely filled-in copy of this contract; and {2) Buyer and Ce- -Buyer hage received a sopy of avery ather document that
Buyar and Cn Buyer signed during the contraet negotiation. P

R PR
Buyer 5 Sjgnawre )( X B o : ”J AR
Co-Buyer's Signature X _ : \ SeIEer sAddress 7-,;3 ?“““E ﬁ“f ?W’i‘é- M‘é*" ﬁ’}ﬁé‘«’é m;m aF z’%‘ﬁﬁ 285
/ L ‘\ : . S ""'"’T‘«’- } : ‘?*-\‘
LAVA" £ORM NO, 553D o ByX < - Ty :
bt 9006 Reynolds nnd Revnolds 70 ORDER: vonvteystsirea cony 1800-244-0305; fax 1.800-831.9055 "«;‘f( ) P ,f'
THE PHINTER MAKES NO WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AS TO CONTENT OR VAN e ,r’
FITNESS FQR PURPQSE OF THIS FORM. CONSULT YOUR OWN L?".GAL C(EUNSEL 'J, ‘\ N . ’-" D U FJ L]CATE
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North Arundel Hospital : :
'301 Hospital Drive \ S Main Number
Glen Burnie, MD 21061 Nortd ;Iospie‘cal (410) 787-4000
v Emergency Dept.
R A o Mavyand Modteal Systen -
www.northarundet.org | Tl g { Mylans Medival Syston (410) 787-4565

EXITC & _VIENT INFORMATION

Patient Name:
Attending Caregiver: JRW.

(f:caregiver W_patienmame): &Z _
~ ~aceration Care

A laceration is a cut or lesion that extends through all layers of the skin and into the subcutaneous tissue (the
tissue just beneath the skin).

This has been repaired for you by your caregiver, with wound adhesive. This approximates (brings together) the
skin margins and allows faster healing.

Do not shower bathe or swim for 48 hours after wound was closed.

Do not scrub or soa} uthe wound in wafer fm 7 - 10 days

A i e et s e

Do not apply any medications or creams to the WOund for 3 Weeks
Keep the wound dry with a non-stick, non medicinal and water resistant bandage.

Do not pick, rub, or scratch the glue. Use caution when cleaning the area as to not remove the ziue. Allow it to
flake off naturally, usually within 5-7 days.

RETUR’\I TO THIS LOCATION OR SEE YOUR CAREGIVER IF:

There is redness, swelling, or increasing pain in the wound.

Pus 18 coming from wound.

An unexplained oral temperature above 101°F (38.3°C) develops.

You notice a foul smell coming from the wound or dressing.

There is a breaking open of the suture line or loss of appr oximation (staying tooether) of the wound edges
even after sutures have been removed.

YV ¥V Vv

You may take acetaminophen (Tyle;1ol®) or ibuprofen (Advil® or Motrin®) for pain and discomfort.

If you did net receive a tetanus shot today because you did not recall when your last one was given, make
sure to check with your caregiver when you have your sutures removed to determine if one is needed.

Return to your caregiver’s office in N/A  to have your sutures, staples, or steri-strips removed.

FOLLOW-UP INSTRUCTIONS: You need to make arrangements for a follow-up visit

Copyright ©2004 MedQuest, LL.C Printed on Tuesday, March 30, 2004 at 7:52:38 PM
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ADDITIONAL NOTES AND INSTRUCTIONS

Norfh Arundel Hospital . . . The Best Care Close to Home.
An Affiliate of the University of Maryland Medical System :
North Arundel Hospital Main Phone Number ~ (410) 787 ~ 4000
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2xga North Arundel Hospital

307 Hospital Drive, Glen Burnie, MD 21067

L BTENTNANE. T

INSURAN rr Eo MPANY NAME -

100001 MEDICARE
600999 GHI

o PATIENENUMBER

Rz T L poner vuvsen

D1-OER 04/04/04

PAGEND.

1

g \'HSSJO\' BATE:

03/30/04

108289566B
108280564

03/30/04

.. DISCHARGE DATE | i Dars”

%

- PAYMENT AMOUNT .

[:] MASTERCARD

{7 wisd

CaRbNO. | [ | | |

i

EXPIRATION DATE

SIGNATURE

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR REMITTANCE

ADDRESS MI&LEP 5 ' o -

- PATIENTNUMSBER 5"
04080-0032%

PLEASE REFER TO PATIENT
NUMBER QN iLL INQUIRIES
AND CORRESFONDENCE.

ANV CHARGES NOT POSTED WHEN THIS BILL WAS PRE- O
PARED OR IF ANY INSURANCE CARRIERS DO NOT PAY

ANY PORTION OF THE AMOUNTS SHOWN,

PLEASE RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS

AL SOSHRE Lt R BTERICE - . TOTAL CHARGES. "]
03/30/04 883gg;; oy ROOM - INTERMEDIATE 452 1] 66.00 66.00
03/30/04| 88369, " A SCREENING SERVICES 451 1 33.00 33,00
TCOAL BMERGENCY SVCS 99.00
03/30/04| 47585 |DISPOSABLE SUTURE SET 270 1 26.48 26.48
03/30/04| 49592 | INDERMIL SKIN ADHESIVE 270 1 45.52 45,52
TOTAL SUPPLIES 72.00
TOTAL CHARGES 171.00
TOTAL PAYMENTS/ADJUSTMENTS 0.00

LY

ADDGITIONAL PATIENT HILLING‘MAY!IE NECESSARY fOR 0 l 7 1 , D O
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TWOICE

MILLERSVILLE, MD

i 7128 RITCHIE HIGHWAY

GLEN BURNIE, MARYLAND 21061-2988
Phone (410) 766-3600

Wash. (307%) 261-2922

P/A CODE: 000 681

. RUBY RED 04

4583 /4583

T735B8

18MAR2004

06APR2004

09:16 O6APRO4 [15:57 L0770/

STK:H4122 DLR: 27CO39 ENG:V6e TRN:AUTO

LIST NET

LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HU™:'

TOTAL

A CUSTOMER STATES: BOTH Fi. - DOR HANDLES PEELING CHROME
CAUSE: 15
82610R0B FRONT DOOR INSIDE HANDLE ASS'Y
SIDES)
9534 WH ...
1 82610-3D010
1 82620-3DOLO
FC: 9415
PARTH#: 82610-3D010
COUNT :
CLAIM TYPE: WAR
AUTH CODE:

(BOTH

PARTS : 0.00 LABOR: 0.00 OTHER: 0.00 TOTAL LINE A:
4583 CHECK FRONT HANDLES PEELING. WARR//BANDLES PEELING RE?LACED BOTH
FRONT HANDLES. L/F R/F. .

******************

B QUALITY CONTROL CHECK AFTER.E
QCH QUALITY CONTROL CH
9534 CSPH

0.00 LABOR:

o e

PARTS : OTAL LINE B:

4583 INSPECTION COMPLETED.
hhkkkkhkkkhkihkhddhkhhii

Ckx HYUNDAT LOANER. #5
RENTAL CUST HAS RENTAL CAR L -
‘ 99 (8P : : 0.
0.00 LABOR: 0.00 OTHER: 0.00 TOTAL LINE C:

N Yy X LA

00
PARTS:

****‘k**'k'k'k‘k*‘k******‘k**#***i‘*************************

STATEMENT OF DISCLAIMER

Tha factory warranty constitutes all

ha f ety co LABOR AMOUNT
of the warranties with respect 1o
the sale of this iem\items, The PARTS AMOUNT

Seller hereby expressly disclaims all
warrsnties | either  express  or | OAS, Ol LUBE

implied, including  any  implied

warranty of merchantability or SUBLET AMOUNT

fitness for a particular purpose, MISC, CHARBGES

Seller neither  assumes  nor

authorizes any other person to TOTAL CHARGES

assume for it any liabifity in

connection with the sale of this LESS INSURANCE

itemn/items. SALES TAX

CUSTOMER SIGNATUlﬁﬁ PLEASE PAY

THIS AMOQUNT

CUSTOMER COPY
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91733

7128 RITCHIE HIGHWAY
GLEN BURNIE, MARYLAND 21061-29%

INVOICE Fhone (410) 766-3800
\ Wash. (301) 261.2922
PAGE 2 & P/A CODE: 000 681

SERVICE ADV

19 BILL HISLOP

RUBY RED | 04 | HYUNDAT SONATA

: 00 06APRO4 0.00 | casH 06APR2004
OPTIONS:  STK:H4122 DLR:27C039 ENG:V6 TRN:AUTO

09:16_06APR0O4 [15:57 06APRO4
LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS

LIST NET TOTAL
** TF YOU ARE NOT COMPLETELY SATISFIED WITH
THE SERVICE YOU RECEIVED PLEASE CONTACT:
* k& Kok ke kok SE’RVICE - STREVE TAPPA kKRR kA KK KkAA
*kxkkks  BODY SHOP - RICK BOLEWSKI #***%kkxx
*kxkXAAK . THANK.YOU. FOR, YOUR BUSINESS ****k*
Y A 12 MONTH OR
EVER OCCURS FIRST

STATEMENT OF DISCLAIMER DE .........

The factory warranty constitutes ali R AMO 0.00

of the warranties with respect to

the sele of this ilemgie"l}s' The § PARTS AMOUNT 0.00

Selter hereby expressiy disclaims ali

warranties  either  express  or GAS, OIL, LUBE 0 .00

implied, including eny  fmplied

;Narranty of rncrchs;mabiiiw or SUBLET AMOUNT 0.00

itness for a particulac purpose. L CHAR

Sefler  neither  assumes  nor MISC. © GES 0.00

aulhorizesf any  other Epebr?on to TOTAL CHARGES 0.060

assume  for it any lability in

connection with the sale of this | LESS INSURANCE 0.00

itam/items, SALES TAX 0.00

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE PLEASE PAY FIEA
THIS AMOUNT

CUSTOMER COPY
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December 26, 2003

Hyundai Motor America

10550 Talbert Avenue

P.O. Box 20850

Fountain Vailey, CA 82728-0850
Telephone 714 965-3000

Dear Hyundai Motor America,
Subject: Injury Claim, file number 797348

{ am hereby filing this letter with your company as a farmat notification and complaint for injuries that my
son, I received on November 20, 2003 due to defective door handle parts located on the
interior doors in my 2002 Hyundai Sonata.

| purchased this vehicle on January 16" 2003 from Maita Hyundai in Sacramento. Within less than one
years time the chrome coafing was peeling off of all four interior door handies. This caused the
handies to have very sharp edges where the chrome coating had lifted and began fo peel.

On November 20™ 2003 at approximately 7:00 pm in the Wal Mart parking lot in Elk Grove, my 10 year
old son Alex, was exifing the front passenger side of the above mentioned vehicle when he severely
lacerated his right middie finger., He immediately grabbed his finger and screamed in pain. When |
turned towards him | could see that he was bleeding profusely from his right middle finger.
immediately wrapped his finger in clean napkins and had him apply pressure in atternpts to control the
bleeding.

We left the parking lot immediately and we drove to UC Davis Medical Buiiding on Laguna Bivd where
his primary care physician, Dr. Parul Patel, is located. This medical buiiding is iocated about 7 minutes
away from the Wal Mart where the injury occurred and they do offer evening appointments. | was
hoping that the staff would still be there and would be able to treat my son's injuries; however they were
already closed for the evening.

in the meantime my son had already bled through approximately seven full napkins and despite the
applied pressure we were unable to control the bleeding. | then drove him sfraight to the Methodist
Hospital Emergency room which is located approximately 10 minutes from the UC Davis Medical
Building.

Upon our arrival, we checked in with the front desk reception immediately and waited our tumn to be
seen by the Triage Nurse. While waiting our turn we continued to apply direct pressure to the finger
with still no control of the bleeding. At this point we had run out of clean napkins and he had compietely
bled through those that were wrapped around the finger.

We were seen approximately 20-30 minutes from the time of our arrival by two Triage Nurses, who
examined his finger and then applied clean dressings in attempt to stop the bleeding. We were sent
back out to the waiting room to wait our furn. We waited for over an hour when | decided to go and
check back with the Triage Nurse to get an estimate of the wait time. She indicated to me that it would
be 8-9 hours before my son was seen due to the amount of patients and the severity of the other
patient’s injuries.

She checked his finger again and the bleeding had now stopped. She fold me that by the time that he
was seen the lacerated tissue would already be dead and that more than likely they would not be able
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to sufure it back together. She said that it would be safe for him to leave and foliow up with his primary
care physician first thing in the moming. She instructed me on how to clean the finger and re-bandage
it so that the bleeding would not start again.

My fiancé took my son to UC Davis Medical Building on Laguna Bivd fo for treatment when they first
opened the following morning. He was seen by the Nurse Practitioner and received treatment for the
finger laceration. As previously explained to us, they were unable to close and suture the wound
because the tissue had already died, therefore his finger was thoroughly cleansed again and the best
attempts were made o realign the tissue and it was butterfiied back together for protection while the
underlying tissue healed.

| contacted Maita Hyundai on November 21*, 2003 and spoke with Michael Kinsey at approximately
11:45 am to find out what steps needed to be taken in order for my car to be repaired and to file an
injury claim due to the defective product. He instructed me to contact Anthony Sanchez, the service
manager, and that he would give me all the necessary information.

| spoke with Mr, Sanchez that same day and he was very cooperafive and helpful in assisting me.
During our phone conversation we made arrangements for the repairs to be completed on my vehicle.

The vehicle was taken to Mr. Sanchez on November 28", 2003 for the replacement of ali four interior
door handies. During the time that my vehicle was being repaired Mr. Sanchez covered the cost of the
rental car and maintained close communications with me with regards to the repairs. He was extremely
compassionate and understanding of the situation and ! truly appreciate his professionalism and human
nature.

The repairs were completed by December 2™ 2003 and | was able to pick up my vehicle. Mr. Sanchez
and 1 discussed the issue when | came to pick up my vehicle and he agreed that the door handles were
a defective product. There was a seam on the top, back side of the door handles that split open and
that evidently is where the chrome had started peeling. To the best of my ability and knowiedge it
appears that the replacement interior handles do not have any type of seam or rough edges that would
allow for the chrome to peel and for this situation to repeat itself again.

Due to the extent of my son’s injuries he was unable to participate in his normal school activities for
approximately a month. He was unable to complete any written school work for the first two weeks due
fo the bandages and pain to his finger if any pressure was applied. He was unable to participate in his
extra~-curricular activities and he had to sit out of three of his basketball games as an injured player.
This was very upsetting to my son because his team had a great opporiunity to make the play-off's and
due to his being on the injured iist he was unable to support his team and they did not make the finals.

The finger is now healed after approximately a littie over a month, but stilt very tender to the touch due
to the fact that he lost a good portion of the protective tissue. He sfill has a tendency to favor that hand
because he is afraid of hitting the middie finger and re-opening the tissue.

I am asking that my son is fairly compensated for the pain and suffering that he had to endure during
this months time due to a defective product being used on a brand new vehicle from your company. |
am more than willing to cooperate and supply your company with any further information that is needed
in order for us fo reach and adequate and fair settlement.

Please do not hesitate to contact me at (G Hone o I o, i | can be of any

further assistance fo you in order for us 1o resolve this manner in a timely and professional manner.
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F*INVOICE#*
HYU nﬂﬁ l/ SUBARU
2436 Auburn Blvd. * SACRAMENTO, CA 85821
- BLKX GROVE, (A PAGE 1 {916) 486-8000
US :

SERVICE ADVISOR: 148 KURT ¥LIMA

O6MAYD2

17:30 28NOVD3 0.00.] CASH 02DEC2003
OFTIONS:  STK:H22389 DLR:CA024 ENG:2.7 TRN:AT
AXL:FWD 1)199832 HPP-10/100/4B -01/20/2013 NARES
13:00 28NOV0O3  109:05 02DEC0O3 18100 DED.

LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS

20JAN2003

NET TOTAL

_LIST

‘B2610R00 FRONT DOOR INSIDE HANDLE ASS'Y (IH) RE
320 BOBBY FAIN LICH: 320

W ' ' (N/C)

{(N/C)

826 LHROR Y0 BANDLE ASS'Y (RH) RE
320 BOBBY FAIN LICH: 320
W

(m/c)

0.00

00 REAR DOOR INSIDE HANDLE ASS'Y {LH) RE
320 BOBRBY FATN LICH: 320
W
1 82620-3D010 HANDLE ASM
1 82610-3D010 HANDLE ASM G
83610R0OR REAR DOOR INSIDE HANDLE ASS’'Y (RH) RE
320 BOBBY FAIN LICH#: 320

DEC 02 20[}3

W (N/C)
FC: 8606 By \l O
PART#: 82620-3D010 ._ -
COUNT :
' FINAL
ORIGINAL REVISED LAEOR AMOUNT
ESTIMATE $ EST|MATE $

PARTS AMOUNT
DATE TiME PHONE # | AUTHORIZED | AODITIONAL GAS, OIL, LUBE

AMOUNT TOTAL
SUBLET AMOUNT

MiSC. CHARGES
TOTAL CHARGES

ADJUSTMENTS
| ACKNOWLEDGE NOTICE AND ORAL APPROVAL | ACKNOWLEDGE RECEPT GF VEHICLE AND | SALES TAX
OF AN INCREASE IN THE GRIGINAL ESTIMATE HAVE RECEIVED A COPY OF THIS INVDICE,
PRICE. PLEASE PAY
> | THIS AMOUNT i
ALL PARTS ARE NEW UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE. BAR # AF 222406 EPA # CAD 9820238 22

CUSTOMER COPY
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*INVOICE#*

_ | ’ " HYLNDAL SUBARU |
' 2436 Auburn Bivd, * SACRAMENTO, CA 95821
ELK GROVE, CA - PAGE 2 {916) 486-8000

T HOME : IIIIIIIIIIIIBUS:

SERVICE ADVISOR: 148 KURT KLIMA

HYUNDAT SONATA

OEMAYO2 130 28NOV03 0.00 | CASH 02DEC2003
" : OPTIONS: STK:H22389 DLR:CA024 ENG:2.7 TRN:AT
AXL:FWD 1)199832 HPP- 10/100/4B -01/20/2013 NARES

09:05 02DECO3 8100 DED.

13:00 28NOV03

LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS LIST NET ___ TOTAL
CLAIM TYPE: WAR
AUTH CODE:

PARTS : 0.00 LABOR: 0.00 OTHER: 0.00. TOTAL LINE B: 0.00

DARTS : 0.00 ILABOR:  0.00 OTHER:

CONFIRMED THE POWER ANTENNA STICKING - AT TIMES
ANTENNA MAST AND VERIFIED NORMAL OPERATION - OK -
*****************‘k****’k***********‘k*****************

D CUSTOMER STATES ALI, FOUR CENTER CAPS PEELING
SOP SPECIAL ORDERED A PART NEEDED FOR REP
NOTIFY YOU UPON THE ARRIVAL OF THE PA

99 SHOP TECH LICH#: 1133 :

c 0.00 0.0C

PARTS : 0.00 LABOR: 0.00 OTHER: 0.00 TOTAL LINE D: 0.00

SOP’D THE NON-FACTORY CENTER CAPS FROM HOOPER TIRE CO.
L T L Y T L R R R

FINAL

ORIGINAL JREVISED ' . LABOR AMOUNT
: ESTIMATE $ -

ESTIMATE ¢ PARTS AMOUNT

ADDITIONAL REVISEDY
pATE T PHONE #  LAUTHORIZED | ®aioinT | ToTAL | GAS, OW, LUBE
SUBLET AMOUNT

MISE, CHARGES
TOTAL CHARGES

ADJUSTMENTS
T ACKNOWLEDGE HOTIGE AND GRAL APPROVAL | T ACKNOWLEDGE NECEIT OF VEHICLE AND | SALES TAX
DF AN INCREASE IN THE ORIGINAL ESTIMATE HAVE RECEIVED A COFY OF THIS INVOICE,
PRICE, _ PLEASE PAY
» ’ > THIS AMOUNT :
ALL PARTS ARE NEW UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE. BAR # AF 222408 EPA # CAD 982023822

CUSTOMER COFPY
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Hecp] 56T
RECENED
AUG 26 2004

August 20, 2005

| /12 ol §

Sirs: onstmerAffairs Dent

I own a Sonata, 2003, My last car was a 2000 Sonata. Well 1 have recently paid off my car. I chose a
Sonata, because of the luxury ride and appearance.

Recently I have been very unhappy with the quality of my Sonata. From day one after purchasing, there
was a leak in the power steering fluid. Now, every other month, my headlights burn out. My fog lights also
go out on a regular basis. Replacing the right headlight is almost impossible, unless.you have the hand of a

midget. Iam asmall woman so my hand is small: My squirter for the windshield washer-does not-work.:oo- .. - -0 .o

And now last night I cut my finger on the FAKE chrome that is peeling off the door handle in the interior.
Also, just recently, my auto antenna makes a thumping sound (like helicopter blades) when it goes up and
down. -

You may suggest that I take it to the dealer and use my bumper to bumper warranty, but I purchased my

auto from Jim Click Hyundai in Tucson., AZ. I have made appointments. The last appointment I made was
to check my headlights on a Saturday at 9:00am. I go there at 9:00 and they say 1 have to leave my car all
day. They have terrible service. Do they know what an appointment means??7? 1 work all week and 1
cannof not have my car on Saturday. I know that this is not your problem, but this.is what I am up against;
and sfarting to feel that this was the wrong car to purchase, (not to mention the rip-off deal from Jim Click) T -
paid'my car off af the tune of $19,000, thinking that this will be my last new car and will probably last until - -

J am an old fady. Tam 33 now. I cannpt afford to get a new car especially naw that this s paid off.

F5 ere anvining ye ean de forme? And by fhe way. my finger reafly. really hups.
g y

W"’ A *
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